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Ceļu uzturēšanas klases 2023. gada vasaras sezonā 

Uztur. 

klase 
Nr. Ceļa nosaukums no līdz Segums 

Posma 

garums 

(km) 

B 1 A6-Saulesdārzs (PC1) 0.000 0.110 melnais 0.110 

C 2 Bulstrumi-Jesperi (PC3) 0.000 0.200 melnais 0.200 

C     0.200 0.370 melnais 0.170 

C     0.370 2.350 grants 1.980 

C 3 Bulstrumi-Kaparāmuri (PC4) 0.000 0.260 grants 0.260 

C     0.260 1.720 grants 1.460 

C     1.720 2.120 grants 0.400 

C 4 Dālderi-Kalnakumpēni (PC5) 0.000 3.860 grants 3.860 

C     3.860 4.600 grants 0.740 

C     4.600 5.000 grants 0.400 

C     5.000 5.620 grants 0.620 

C     5.620 5.810 grants 0.190 

C 5 Gaidas-Dobelnieki (PC7) 0.000 1.110 grants 1.110 

C     1.110 2.820 grants 1.710 

C 6 Grīvi-Rūcenes (PC8) 0.000 0.180 grants 0.180 

C     0.180 2.370 grants 2.190 

C     2.370 2.830 grants 0.460 

C 7 Lazdukalns-Kaparāmuri (PC9) 0.000 0.430 melnais 0.430 

C     0.430 0.800 grants 0.370 

C 8 Priedaiņi-Vīksnas (PC10) 0.000 0.910 melnais 0.910 

C     0.910 2.100 melnais 1.190 

C     2.100 3.940 grants 1.840 

C 9 Tīnūži-Virsnīši (PC11) 0.000 1.650 grants 1.650 

D     1.650 1.730 grants 0.080 

D     1.730 1.930 grants 0.200 

D     1.930 2.830 grants 0.900 

C 10 Vaidas-Kalnāji (PC12) 0.000 0.540 melnais 0.540 

C     0.540 0.880 melnais 0.340 

C     0.880 2.230 grants 1.350 

C     2.230 2.960 grants 0.730 

C     2.960 3.590 grants 0.630 

C     3.590 4.650 grants 1.060 

 


